
10WWW.INDIANEXPRESS.COM
THEINDIANEXPRESS,TUESDAY,APRIL29,2025

GOVERNMENT OF GUJARAT
NarmadaWater Resource,Water Supply &

Kalpsar Department.
Short time OnlineTender Notice No. 02 of 2025-26

1 Name OfWork : Total 10.
(work as per detail Notice)

2 Estimated Cost : Estimated Cost fron Rs. 6.81 to 23.94
lakhs as per detailed notice invited from
Anand Irrigation Division Anand

3 Last Date of Online Tender Dt: 19/05/2025 up to 18.00 hrs.
Submission

4 Name & Address of the:-.
1.Executive Engineer, Anand Irrigation Division, Anand Near
Ganesh Chowkdi Anand.Phone No.02692-262044, Fax No.02692
262282.
2.The Superintending Engineer, Mahi Irrigation Circle, Mission
Road, Ramtalavdi, Nadiad (Phone No.0268-2555481,2556412
Fax No.0268-2556270)

Tender Invited as per New Standard Bidding Document

Further details Tender Notice & Tender Document can be seen at
www.nprocure.com.& www.statetenders.gujarat.gov.in

INF-ANAND-69-25-26

NARMADAWATER RESOURCES,WATER
SUPPLY & KALPSAR DEPARTMENT.

(GOVERNMENT OF GUJARAT)
(E-Tender)

TENDER NOTICE No. 02 of 2025-2026
On behalf of Governor of Gujarat, Executive Engineer, Dahod
Irrigation Division, Machhannala Colony, Dahod. 389151 Ph.
No.02673-224525 is hereby inviting online tender for the
Registeredcontractors forAnnualRate2025-26inSBDProfroma.
The bid document will be available on https://nwr.nprocure.com
or www.statetender.com up to 13/05/2025 up to 18:00 Hrs.
Lastdateofdocumentsubmissionofabovebid isonDt.21/05/2025
up to 18:00 Hrs.by RPAD / Speed post only respectively.
Online opening of tender will be held in the office of the Executive
Engineer, Dahod Irrigation Division Dahod on Dt.21/05/2025 at.
18:10 Hrs. (if possible)
For further particulars please visit above website or contact this
office during office hours. INFO-DHD-49-2025

Government of Gujarat NarmadaWater Resources
Water Supply & kalpasar Department.

E-Tender Notice No. 03 of 2025-26
Online E-Tender Notice No. 03 of 2025-26 is invited On Behalf of the
Governor of the State of Gujrat, Executive Engineer, Gir Somnath
Irrigation Division, Ishvar Complex, 3rd Floor, A-Wing, Opp. Reliance
Mall, Veraval-Junagadh Road, Veraval-362265. Phone No. (02876-
222897), from Approved Regd. and fulfilling of Tender Norms for Tree
Plantation, beautification and other Development work of Naliya
Mandavi Beach Taluka una In Gir Somnath District..of Estimate cost
Rs.4852671.70. The Tenders for the said works are available on
https://tender.nprocure.com are to be submitted On Line from
Dt.05/05/2025 to Dt. 19/05/2025 up to 18.00 Hrs. (IST). Physical
documents must be submission in R.P.A.D./Speed Post Last
Dt.28/05/2025.DateofOpeningof tenderonDt.20/05/2025at thisoffice
@ 12.00 (IST).No physical/postal submission is entertained.Tender not
accepted by hand delivery/Courier. For further particular visit the
website www.statetenders.gujarat.gov.in or contact above office.
Note: After any correction made that may be done online only.

INF-JUNA-81-25

SARDAR SAROVAR NARMADA
NIGAM LIMITED

(AWholly owned Govt. of Gujarat Undertaking)
Online Tenders (E-tendering) for following work of Sardar Sarovar
(Narmada)Projectarepublicly invitedbyExecutiveEngineerN.P.P.H.C.C.
Div.4. Ekta Nagar from the contractors registered in appropriate class.

Work Under the Chief Engineer, Dam, SSNNL, Ekta Nagar,Tender
Notice No. 02 of 2025-26.Tender ID: 179040.

(i) Name of Work: - Under water Repairing work of damaged lining
in Draft tube 5 of Riverbed Power House
of Sardar Sarovar Narmada Project.

(ii) Estimate Amount: - Rs.39.02 Lacs
(iii) Last date/Time of Up to date 05/05/2025

Online Bid Submission: - up to 18.10 hours.
(iv) Class of Contractor: - 'E-1' Class and above
For Further details please visit website www.tender.nprocure.com

INF-NARMADA-50-2025-26

Government of Gujarat NarmadaWater Resources
Water Supply & kalpasar Department.

E-Tender Notice No. 04 of 2025-26
Online E-Tender Notice No. 04 of 2025-26 is invited by the Executive Engineer, Gir
Somnath Irrigation Division, Ishvar Complex, 3rd Floor, A-Wing, Opp. Reliance Mall,
Veraval-JunagadhRoad,Veraval,andPhoneNo.(02876-222897) fromthecompetent
consultant having enough experience as per the eligibility criteria of tender for the total
Six(06) work of.Est.Rs.4.00 Lac to Rs.26.57 Lac.

Online Upload & Download Time: submission Online from Dt.05/05/2025 to
11/05/2025 up to 18.00 Hrs. (IST).

Physical documents must be submission in R.P.A.D./Speed Post Last
Dt.19/05/2025 up to 18.00 Hrs. (IST)

Date of Opening of tender at this Office on Dt. 12/05/2025 at 12.00 (IST).No
physical/postal submission is entertained. Tender not accepted by hand
delivery/Courier. For further particular visit the website
www.statetenders.gujarat.gov.in & www.nwr.nprocure.com or contact above office.

Note: After any correction made that may be done online only.

INF-JUNA-82-25

Nivida No.28 of 2024-25 CORRIGENDUM NO.1
Following rectification is made in Tender Notice No.28 of 2024-25 of
Executive Engineer, Ukai left Bank Canal Inv. Dn.No.2, Valod PIN CODE
NO.394640.Phone No.02625-222052, Dist.Tapi.

Event New Date.
1 2 3
1 Last date of online Tender Dt.07/05/2025 Up to 18.00 Hrs.

upload
2 Physical Document Submission Up to Dt. 16/05/2025 at 18.00

of date. Hrs.
3 P.Q.Bid Opening Date & Time Dt.08/05/2025, at 12.00 Hrs.

in Office of the Superintending
Engineer,UkaiCircle (Civil),Ukai

Other conditions remain unchanged
INF-SURAT-122-2025

Tender No : Re/E T No.190&191/2024-25/SE/Q
JJM- Construction of 6MLD WTP & 3.00LL capacity OHSR in
Piravanthoor and Pattazhy Vadakkekkara panchayath EMD : Rs. 500000,
200000 Tender fee : Rs. 16540+2978, 11025+1985 Last Date for
submitting Tender : 30-05-2025 02:00:pm Phone : 0474 2745293
Website : www.kwa.kerala.gov.in www.etenders.kerala.gov.in

Superintending Engineer
PH Circle KollamKWA-JB-GL-6-33-2025-26

Ahmedabad



@¼û¼y¼¡¼¼y, û¼ZS¼º¼¡¼¼�,  t¼¼. 29 @¼Ì½Š¼œÿ¼, 2025ö¼ü¼‡¼¼½‡¬¼ü¼ÿ¼ @¼ÌL¬¼Š¼œÌ¬¼ 11

nuz ykurV‚ : fku…kuohux nkW‚, nkRðu, {nu‚kýk-384002
Vku™ ™t. (02762) 257233, 257234

Äe {nu‚kýk yƒo™ fku.yku…. ƒuLf ÷e. {nu‚kýk 
({Õxe Mxux rþzÞwÕz ƒuLf)

WÄkh ÷u™kh™u ‚q[™k
(‚hVu‚e yrÄr™Þ{, 2002 ™e f÷{ 13 ™e …uxk-f÷{ (2) nuX¤)

hrsMxzo yu.ze./fwrhÞh îkhk
(y{khe y„kW™e 18.02.2025 ™e {kt„ýe ‚q[™k …kAe ¾U[ðk{kt ykðe Au.) 

©e,
¾uð™k EL£kMxÙõ[h
701-702, fku÷ku™uz, RMfku™ ƒeykhxeyu‚ ‚k{u, ƒe/yu[, RMfku™ xuB…÷ RMfku™-yktƒk÷e hkuz, y{ËkðkË-380054 
{kr÷f -
©e rðþk÷ «Ëe…¼kE ‚t½ðe
19, Ëuðfwrxh-3, R‚fƒku…÷ hkuz, ytƒk÷e, y{ËkðkË-380054 

«&™: y{khe ‚uxu÷kRx þk¾k ‚kÚku ¢urzx ‚wrðÄkyku. 

‚wrðÄk™e «f]rŒ y™u «fkh

hkufz
¢urzx/ykuðhzÙk^x
00531309000001 

1. y{u 03.04.2020 ™k y{khk …ºk™ku ‚tË¼o ÷Eyu Aeyu su{kt rðrðÄ ¢urzx ‚wrðÄkyku™e {tsqhe y™u {tsqhe™e þhŒku™ku WÕ÷u¾ Au. W…hkuõŒ {tsqhe 
y™w‚kh, Œ{u ynª sýkÔÞk {wsƒ, ‚whûkk …qhe …kzâk …Ae ¢urzx ‚wrðÄkyku™ku ÷k¼ ÷eÄku Au y™u Œu™ku W…Þku„ þY fÞkuo Au. rðrðÄ ÷ku™/¢urzx ‚wrðÄk 
¾kŒkyku{kt ðŒo{k™ ƒkfe hf{ y™u ykðe sðkƒËkhe {kxu ƒ™kðu÷ ‚whûkk rnŒku ™e[u {wsƒ Au: 

™kurx‚™e Œkhe¾ {wsƒ ƒkfe (fhkh ƒkfe) (™kurx‚™e Œkhe¾ ‚wÄe™k ÔÞks 
‚rnŒ)
{wÏÞ{tºke: {wÆ÷: 31.03.2025 ™k hkus Y. 1,44,79,503.00 

01.04.2025 Úke 15.04.2025 ‚wÄe 12.00% ™k Ëhu ÔÞks: 
Y.71405.77 

Ëtz ÔÞks (‚h¤) 01.04.2025 Úke 15.04.2025 ‚wÄe 2% ™k Ëhu: 
Y. 586.90
fw÷ - Y. 1,45,51,495.67
(fw÷ Y. yuf fhkuz  rÃkMíkk÷eMk ÷k¾ yufkð™ nòh [kh‚ku Ãkt[kýwt y™u 
MkzMkX ÃkiMkk.) 

‚whûkk fhkh
r‚õâkurhxeÍ™k ‚trûkÃík ðýo™ ‚kÚku. 

MÚkkðh r{÷fŒ™wt ðýo™:
(1) fku÷ku™uz ÂMÚkŒ y™u s{e™™k xwfzk yÚkðk …k‚o÷{kt 12.00 [kuh‚ {exh yrð¼krsŒ «{ký‚h rnM‚ku. yu‚ S 
hkuz, ‚uxu÷kRx, y{ËkðkË, su hSMxÙuþ™ rsÕ÷ku y{ËkðkË y™u …uxk rsÕ÷ku y{ËkðkË-4 (…k÷ze) {kt ðus÷…wh 
Œk÷wfk™k {kusu òuÄ…wh (sq™k ‚ðuo ™t. 1062/2 {kusu ðus÷…wh) ™k ‚ðuo ™t. 388/2 ™ku ¼k„ Au y™u xkW™ Ã÷k®™„ Mfe{ 
™t. 51 ™k VkR™÷ Ã÷kux ™t. 71/2 2394.00 [kuh‚ {exh yÚkðk Œu™e yk‚…k‚™ku rðMŒkh Ähkðu Au, ‚kÚku ‚kŒ{k 
{k¤u "fku÷ku™uz" Œhefu yku¤¾kŒe R{khŒ{kt yuf Þwr™x/ykurV‚ ™t. 701, fku÷ku™uz, ƒe/yu[ RMfku™ xuB…÷, RMfku™-
yktƒk÷e hkuz, ‚uxu÷kRx, y{ËkðkË-380015 …h ÂMÚkŒ Au. (W…hkuõŒ Þwr™x/ykurV‚ ™t. 701 …h fhðk{kt 
ykðu÷/fhðk{kt ykð™kh ƒktÄfk{ ‚kÚku). ¾wxLkwt ðýoLk :  W¥kh{kt: ykurV‚ ™t. 702, Ërûký{kt: VkuÞh, …qðo{kt: ykurV‚ 
™t. 704, …rù{{kt: {kŠs™ s{e™, …qòƒu™ «Ëe…¼kE ‚t½ðe y™u ®[Œ™ «Ëe…¼kE ‚t½ðe y™u ®fs÷, ®[Œ™ 
‚t½ðe™e {kr÷fe™e r{÷fŒ. 

{ÞkoËk Y.
(÷k¾ku{kt)

120.00

(Y. yuf fhkuz
ðe‚
{kºk ÷k¾) 

ÔÞks Ëh

12.00% 

(2) fku÷ku™uz yu‚ S hkuz, ‚uxu÷kRx, y{ËkðkË ÂMÚkŒ £enkuÕz s{e™™k xwfzk yÚkðk …k‚o÷{kt Œu Œ{k{ 17.04 [kuh‚ 
{exh yrð¼krsŒ «{ký‚h rnM‚ku, su hSMxÙuþ™ rsÕ÷k y{ËkðkË y™u y{ËkðkË-4 (…ize) ™k …uxk rsÕ÷k{kt 
ðus÷…wh Œk÷wfk™k {kisu òuÄ…wh ({kusu ðus÷…wh™ku sq™ku ‚ðuo ™t. 1062/2) ™k ‚ðuo ™t. 388/2 ™ku ¼k„ Au y™u xkW™ 
Ã÷k®™„ Mfe{ ™t. 51 ™k VkR™÷ Ã÷kux ™t. 71/2, 2394.00 [kuh‚ {exh yÚkðk Œu™e yk‚…k‚, ‚kŒ{k {k¤u 
"fku÷ku™uz" Œhefu yku¤¾kŒe R{khŒ{kt yuf Þwr™x/ykurV‚ ™t. 702 ‚kÚku, 712.00 [kuh‚ {exh {k…ðk {kxu W…÷çÄ 
Au. Vqx yux÷u fu 66.15 [kuh‚ {exh rƒÕx y… yurhÞk (fk…uox yurhÞk 680.50 [kuh‚ Vqx yux÷u fu 63.22 [kuh‚ 
{exh + rËðk÷ku) yÚkðk Œu™e yk‚…k‚ 702 …h ÂMÚkŒ. fku÷ku™uz. ƒe/yu[ RMfku™ xuB…÷, RMfku™-yktƒk÷e hkuz, 
‚uxu÷kRx, y{ËkðkË-380015 (W…hkuõŒ Þwr™x/ykurV‚ ™t. 702 …h ƒktÄfk{ fhðk{kt ykðþu/ƒ™kððk{kt 
ykðþu). ‚e{k: W¥kh{kt: {kŠs™ s{e™, Ërûký{kt: ykurV‚ ™t. 701, …qðo{kt: ykurV‚ ™t. 703, …rù{{kt: {kŠs™ 
s{e™, …qòƒu™ «Ëe…¼kE ‚t½ðe y™u rðþk÷ «Ëe…¼kE ‚t½ðe y™u ©wrŒ rðþk÷ ‚t½ðe 

2. 09.03.2023 ™k Ëuðk™e Mðef]rŒ …ºk{kt Œ{u ƒUf «íÞu™e Œ{khe sðkƒËkhe Y. 1,19,99,800.00 ™e fƒq÷kŒ fhe Au.
3. W…hkuõŒ ƒkfe hf{{kt 15.04.2025 ‚wÄe™k ðÄkhk™k ÷uýkt y™u ÔÞks™ku ‚{kðuþ ÚkkÞ Au.
4. su{ Œ{u òýku Aku, Œ{u W…hkuõŒ ÷ku™/ykWxMxuÂLzt„ …h ÔÞks y™u nókyku™e [wfðýe{kt Œu™e r™ÞŒ Œkhe¾Úke 90 rËð‚Úke ðÄw ‚{Þ {kxu rzVkuÕx fÞko Au 

y™u íÞkhƒkË/Œ{khe W…hkuõŒ ¢urzx ‚wrðÄk NPA ™e Œkhe¾Úke 90 rËð‚ {kxu "ykWx ykuV ykuzoh" hne Au.
5.Œ{khk îkhk fhðk{kt ykðu÷k rzVkuÕx™k …rhýk{u, Œ{khk ÷ku™/ykuze ¾kŒk™u 01.07.2023 ™k hkus ¼khŒeÞ rhÍðo ƒUf™k r™Ëuoþku y™u {k„oËŠþfk 

y™w‚kh ™ku™-…Vkuo‹{„ yu‚ux Œhefu ð„eof]Œ fhðk{kt ykÔÞwt Au. y{khe ðkhtðkh rð™tŒeyku y™u {kt„ýeyku AŒkt Œ{u ÔÞks ‚rnŒ ÷ku™ [qfðe ™Úke.
6. W…hkuõŒ Vfhk 1 {kt WÕ÷ur¾Œ rðrðÄ r‚õâkurhxeÍ îkhk ÞkuøÞ heŒu ‚whrûkŒ fhkÞu÷ ¢urzx ‚wrðÄkyku™k ‚tË¼o{kt Œ{khe sðkƒËkheyku …qýo fhðk{kt 

Œ{khe y‚{ÚkoŒk™u æÞk™{kt hk¾e™u, y™u Œ{khk ¾kŒk™u ™ku™-…Vkuo‹{„ yu‚ux Œhefu ð„eof]Œ fhðk {kxu, y{u Œ{™u r‚õâkurhxkRÍuþ™ yuLz rhfLMxÙõþ™ 
ykuV VkR™kÂLþÞ÷ yu‚uxT‚ yuLz yuLVku‚o{uLx ykuV r‚õâkurhxe RLxhuMx yuõx, 2002 ™e f÷{ 13 ™e …uxk-f÷{ (2) nuX¤ ‚q[™k yk…eyu Aeyu, y™u 
Œ{™u yk ‚q[™k™e Œkhe¾Úke 60 rËð‚™e ytËh W…hkuõŒ Vfhk 1 {kt sýkÔÞk {wsƒ, ƒUf™u Œ{khe sðkƒËkheyku fw÷ Y. 1,45,51,495.67/- (Y. 
yuf fhkuz r…MŒk¤e‚ ÷k¾ yufkð™ nòh [kh‚ku …t[kýwt YrÃkÞk y™u MkzMkX ÃkiMkk) [qfððk y™u …qýo fhðk {kxu ykbk™ fheyu Aeyu. y{u Œ{™u ðÄw{kt 
‚q[™k yk…eyu Aeyu fu [wfðýe™e Œkhe¾ ‚wÄe W…hkuõŒ hf{ ÔÞks ‚kÚku [qfððk{kt r™»V¤ hnuðkÚke, y{u W…hkuõŒ fkÞËk™e f÷{ 13 ™e …uxk-f÷{ (4) 
nuX¤™k Œ{k{ yÚkðk fkuE…ý yrÄfkhku™ku W…Þku„ fhðk {kxu MðŒtºk hneþwt, su™e f]…k fhe™u ™kutÄ ÷ku.

7. f]…k fhe™u ™kutÄ ÷ku fu, Ëhuf ¢urzx ‚wrðÄk {kxu W…h™k Vfhk 1 {kt WÕ÷ur¾Œ Ëhu ÔÞks ðÄŒwt hnuþu ßÞkt ‚wÄe ‚t…qýo [wfðýe ™ ÚkkÞ.
8. y{u Œ{kÁt æÞk™ W…hkuõŒ fkÞËk™e …uxk-f÷{ 13 ŒhV ¾U[eyu Aeyu, su™k ‚tË¼o{kt Œ{™u W…hkuõŒ Vfhk 1 {kt WÕ÷ur¾Œ fkuE…ý ‚whrûkŒ ‚t…r¥k™u 

ðu[ký, ÷eÍ yÚkðk yLÞÚkk (‚k{kLÞ ÔÞð‚kÞ r‚ðkÞ) y{khe …qðo ÷ur¾Œ ‚t{rŒ {u¤ÔÞk rð™k xÙkL‚Vh fhðk …h «rŒƒtÄ Au. y{u W{uhe þfeyu Aeyu fu 
W…hkuõŒ fkÞËk™e f÷{ 13(13) {kt ‚{krðü W…hkuõŒ òu„ðkE™wt …k÷™ ™ fhðwt yu fkÞËk™e f÷{ 29 nuX¤ ‚ò…kºk „w™ku Au.

9. y{u Œ{kÁt æÞk™ W…hkuõŒ fkÞËk™e f÷{ 13 ™e …uxk-f÷{ (8) ŒhV ¾U[eyu Aeyu, su™k ‚tË¼o{kt òu ƒUf îkhk fhðk{kt ykðu÷k Œ{k{ ¾[o, [kso y™u 
¾[o ‚kÚku ƒkfe hf{™e hf{ ònuh nhkS/yk{trºkŒ õðkuxuþ™/xuLzh/¾k™„e ‚trÄ {kxu ‚q[™k «fkrþŒ Úkðk™e Œkhe¾ …nu÷kt fkuE…ý ‚{Þu Œ{khk îkhk 
hsq fhðk{kt ykðu Œku Œ{u ‚whrûkŒ ‚t…r¥kyku™u rhze{ fhe þfku Aku. f]…k fhe™u ™kutÄ ÷ku fu W…hkuõŒ ‚q[™k «fkrþŒ ÚkÞk …Ae, ‚whrûkŒ ‚t…r¥kyku rhze{ 
fhðk™ku Œ{khku yrÄfkh W…÷çÄ hnuþu ™nª.

10. f]…k fhe™u ™kutÄ ÷ku fu yk {kt„ýe ‚q[™k fkuE…ý yLÞ yrÄfkhku yÚkðk W…kÞku™k íÞk„ Œhefu …qðo„ún hk¾Œe ™Úke y™u Œu™ku yÚko½x™ fhðk{kt ykðþu 
™nª su y{khe …k‚u nkuE þfu Au, su{kt {ÞkoËk rð™k, y{khk …h ƒkfe hnu÷e hf{™k ‚tË¼o{kt ðÄw {kt„ýe fhðk™ku yrÄfkh þk{u÷ Au.

‚rnŒ: 1. ÔÞks „ýŒhe …ºkf y™u ¾kŒk™wt r™ðuË™. 
íkk.29-04-2025
MÚk¤ : {nuMkkýk 

íkk.16.04.2025

LkkutÄ : yk LkkuxeMk økwshkíke{kt çkhkuçkh AÃkkÞu÷ Au. íku{ Aíkkt fkuE MktËun nkuÞ íkku ytøkúuS LkkuxeMkLku ytrík{ økýðk{kt ykðþu.

yk…™ku rðïk‚w,
f{÷uþfw{kh Eïh÷k÷ Ãkxu÷

yrÄf]ík yrÄfkhe

nuz ykurV‚ : fku…kuohux nkW‚, nkRðu, {nu‚kýk-384002
Vku™ ™t. (02762) 257233, 257234

Äe {nu‚kýk yƒo™ fku.yku…. ƒuLf ÷e. {nu‚kýk 
({Õxe Mxux rþzÞwÕz ƒuLf)

„uhtxe yk…™kh™u ‚q[™k
(‚hVu‚e yrÄr™Þ{, 2002 ™e f÷{ 13 ™e …uxk-f÷{ (2) nuX¤)

hrsMxzo yu.ze. / fwrhÞh îkhk
(y{khe y„kW™e 18.02.2025 ™e {kt„ýe ‚q[™k …kAe ¾U[ðk{kt ykðe Au. 

(1) ©e rð…w÷ ðkËe¼kE ƒkhkux 6, ™ðe ðiþk÷e ‚ku‚kÞxe, Ëuðkrþ»k Mfq÷ ™t. ƒkuzfËuð, y{ËkðkË-380015
(2) ©e «Ëe… nrh÷k÷ ‚t½ðe Ã÷kux ™t. 585. 2, þktrŒð™ ‚ku‚kÞxe ‚uõxh 30, {ký‚k, „ktÄe™„h-382030
(3) ©e{Œe. …qòƒu™ «Ëe…¼kE ‚t½ðe ({]Œf) Œu™k fk™q™e ðkh‚Ëkhku îkhk
(3.1) ©e «Ëe…¼kE nhe÷k÷ ‚t½ðe
(3.2) ©e ®[Œ™ «Ëe…¼kE ‚t½ðe
(3.3) ©e rðþk÷ «Ëe…¼kE ‚t½ðe
‚h™k{wt – 19, Ëuðfwxeh-3, ƒt„÷ku, RMfku™ ƒku…÷ hkuz, yktƒ÷e, y{ËkðkË-382463 
(4) ©e ®[Œ™ «Ëe…¼kE ‚t½ðe
19, Ëuðfwxeh-3, ƒt„÷ku, EMfku™ƒku…÷ hkuz,
ytƒk÷e, y{ËkðkË-382463
(5) ©e{Œe. ®fs÷ ®[Œ™ ‚t½ðe
19, Ëuðfwxeh-3, ƒt„÷ku, EMfku™ƒku…÷ hkuz,
ytƒk÷e, y{ËkðkË-382463
(6) ©e{Œe. ©wrŒ rðþk÷ ‚t½ðe
19, Ëuðfwxeh-3, ƒt„÷ku, EMfku™ƒku…÷ hkuz, ytƒk÷e, y{ËkðkË-382463 
                                                     sðkƒ: ‚hVu‚e yuõx, 2002 ™e f÷{-13(2) nuX¤ ™kurx‚ 
1.su{ Œ{u òýku Aku, Œ{u 22.04.2020 ™k „uhtxe fhkh îkhk, ¾uð™ RL£kMxÙõ[h y™u Œu™k {kr÷f ©e rðþk÷ «Ëe…¼kR ‚t½ðe îkhk {nu‚kýk yƒo™ 

fku-yku…hurxð ƒUf r÷r{xuz™u ¾uð™ RL£kMxÙõ[h y™u Œu™k {kr÷f ©e rðþk÷ «Ëe…¼kR ‚t½ðe îkhk [qfððk{kt ykðŒe yÚkðk ÚkŒe ƒÄe sðkƒËkheyku 
y™u sðkƒËkheyku, Y. 1,20,00,000/ (Yr…Þk yuf fhkuz ðe‚ ÷k¾ ) ™e fw÷ ¢urzx {ÞkoËk, su ÔÞks ‚kÚku Au, Œu „uhtxe ËMŒkðus{kt ðÄw M…ü heŒu 
Ëþkoðu÷ Au, Œu {wsƒ, Œ{k{ ™kýkt™e {kt„ýe …h [wfðýe™e ¾kŒhe yk…e Au y™u Œu …Ae yÚkðk Œu …Ae fkuE…ý ‚{Þu Œ{k{ sðkƒËkheyku y™u 
sðkƒËkheyku …qýo fhe Au. 

2.y{khu Œ{™u sýkððwt …zþu fu Éý ÷u™khyu Œu™e sðkƒËkheyku™e [wfðýe{kt rzVkuÕx fÞko Au y™u …rhýk{u, ¾kŒk™u ™ku™-…Vkuo‹{„ yu‚ux Œhefu ð„eof]Œ 
fhðk{kt ykÔÞwt Au. Éý ÷u™kh™u y{khk îkhk {kuf÷ðk{kt ykðu÷e r‚õâkurhxkRÍuþ™ yuLz rhfLMxÙõþ™ ykuV VkR™kÂLþÞ÷ yu‚uxT‚ yuLz yuLVku‚o{uLx 
ykuV r‚õâkurhxe RLxhuMx yuõx, 2002 ™e f÷{ 13(2) nuX¤ 16.04.2025 ™k hkus™e ™kurx‚™e ™f÷ yk ‚kÚku òuzkÞu÷ Au. Éý ÷u™kh rzVkuÕx 
ÚkÞk nkuðkÚke, „uhtxe™k ‚tË¼o{kt, Œ{u 15.04.2025 ™k hkus fw÷ Y. 1,45,51,495.67/- (Y. yuf fhkuz r…MŒk¤e‚ ÷k¾ yufkð™ nòh [kh‚ku 
…t[kýwt YrÃkÞk y™u MkzMkX ÃkiMkk) ÷ku™/¢urzx ‚wrðÄkyku™e ƒkfe hf{ y™u 16.04.2025 Úke Œu™k …h {kr‚f ƒkfe hf{ ð¥kk ¾[o, [kso y™u [wfðýe 
‚wÄe™k ¾[o ‚kÚku Ëtzkí{f ÔÞks ‚kÚku fhkh Ëhu y{™u [qfððk {kxu sðkƒËkh Aku y™u yk ‚q[™k™e Œkhe¾Úke 60 rËð‚™e ytËh W…hkuõŒ hf{ 
[qfððk™wt Œ{™u fnu Au. f]…k fhe™u ™kutÄ ÷ku fu ÔÞks Éý ÷u™kh™u yk…ðk{kt ykðu÷e 16.04.2025 ™e ™kurx‚™k Vfhk-1- {kt WÕ÷ur¾Œ Ëhu ðÄŒwt hnuþu 
(fku…e òuzkÞu÷ Au). 

3.y{u Œ{™u ðÄw{kt sýkððk {kt„eyu Aeyu fu ÷ku™ y™u yuzðkÂL‚‚™e ƒkfe [wfðýe {kxu Œ{khk „uhtxe sðkƒËkheyku™u ‚whrûkŒ fhðk {kxu yk…u÷e 
ÔÞÂõŒ„Œ „uhtxe™k ‚tË¼o{kt, 60 rËð‚™e yk ™kurx‚™u r‚õâkurhxkRÍuþ™ yuLz rhfLMxÙõþ™ ykuV VkR™kÂLþÞ÷ yu‚uxT‚ yuLz yuLVku‚o{uLx ykuV 
r‚õâkurhxe RLxhuMx yuõx, 2002 ™e f÷{ 13 ™e …uxk-f÷{ (2) nuX¤ ™kurx‚ Œhefu „ýðk{kt ykðþu. y{u Œ{™u ðÄw{kt ‚q[™k yk…eyu Aeyu fu 
[wfðýe™e Œkhe¾ ‚wÄe W…hkuõŒ hf{ ÔÞks ‚kÚku [qfððk{kt r™»V¤ hnuðkÚke, y{u W…hkuõŒ fkÞËk™e f÷{ 13 ™e …uxk-f÷{ (4) nuX¤™k Œ{k{ 
yÚkðk fkuE…ý yrÄfkhku™ku W…Þku„ fhðk {kxu MðŒtºk hneþwt, su™e f]…k fhe™u ™kutÄ ÷ku. 

4. y{u Œ{kÁt æÞk™ W…hkuõŒ fkÞËk™e f÷{ 13 ™e …uxk-f÷{ (13) ŒhV ¾U[eyu Aeyu, su™k ‚tË¼o{kt Œ{™u 16.04.2025 ™e ™kurx‚™k Vfhk-1 {kt 
WÕ÷ur¾Œ fkuE…ý ‚whrûkŒ ‚t…r¥k, su WÄkh ÷u™kh™u ðu[ký, ÷eÍ yÚkðk yLÞÚkk (‚k{kLÞ ÔÞð‚kÞ r‚ðkÞ) y{khe …qðo ÷ur¾Œ ‚t{rŒ {u¤ÔÞk rð™k 
yk…ðk{kt ykðe Au (fkìr… òuzkÞu÷ Au) xÙkL‚Vh fhðkÚke «rŒƒtrÄŒ Au. y{u W{uhe þfeyu Aeyu fu W…hkuõŒ fkÞËk™e f÷{ 13(13) {kt ‚{krðü 
W…hkuõŒ òu„ðkE™wt …k÷™ ™ fhðwt yu fkÞËk™e f÷{ 29 nuX¤ ‚ò…kºk „w™ku Au. 

5. y{u Œ{kÁt æÞk™ W…hkuõŒ fkÞËk™e f÷{ 13 ™e …uxk f÷{ (8) ŒhV ykfŠ»kŒ fheyu Aeyu su™k ‚tË¼o{kt Œ{u r‚õâkuzo yMfÞk{Œku rhze{ fhe þfku 
Aku, òu {nu‚kýk yƒo™ fku yku…hurxð ƒUf r÷r{xuz îkhk fhðk{kt ykðu÷k Œ{k{ ¾[o, [kso y™u ¾[koyku ‚kÚku ƒkfe hf{, ònuh nhkS / õðkuxuþ™ 
yk{trºkŒ / xuLzh / ¾k™„e ‚trÄ {kxu ‚q[™k™k «fkþ™™e Œkhe¾ …nu÷kt fkuE…ý ‚{Þu Œ{khk îkhk hsq fhðk{kt ykðu Au. f]…k fhe™u ™kutÄ ÷ku fu W…hkuõŒ 
‚q[™k™k «fkþ™ …Ae, r‚õâkuzo yMfÞk{Œku rhze{ fhðk™ku Œ{khku yrÄfkh W…÷çÄ hnuþu ™nª. 

6.f]…k fhe™u ™kutÄ ÷ku fu yk {kt„ýe ‚q[™k fkuE…ý yLÞ yrÄfkhku yÚkðk W…kÞku™k íÞk„ Œhefu …qðo„ún hk¾Œe ™Úke y™u Œu™ku yÚko yu Úkþu ™nª fu su y{khe 
…k‚u nkuÞ, su{kt {ÞkoËk rð™k, y{khk …h ƒkfe hnu÷e hf{™k ‚tË¼o{kt ðÄw {kt„ýeyku fhðk™k yrÄfkh™ku ‚{kðuþ ÚkkÞ Au. 

‚rnŒ: 1. ÔÞks „ýŒhe …ºkf y™u ¾kŒk™wt r™ðuË™. 
íkk.29-04-2025
MÚk¤ : {nuMkkýk 

yk…™ku rðïk‚w,
f{÷uþfw{kh Eïh÷k÷ Ãkxu÷

yrÄf]ík yrÄfkhe

íkk.16.04.2025

MktË¼o : 13/09/01

LkkutÄ : yk LkkuxeMk økwshkíke{kt çkhkuçkh AÃkkÞu÷ Au. íku{ Aíkkt fkuE MktËun nkuÞ íkku ytøkúuS LkkuxeMkLku ytrík{ økýðk{kt ykðþu.


	Epaper_ATGL_29-04-25_FE_GUJ_AHM_Pg-11
	Epaper_ATGL_29-04-25_IE_AHM_Pg-10

